
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

IN RE:

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY
TELECOMMUNICATIONS RECORDS
LITIGATION

This Document Relates To:

06-5066; 06-5576; 06-5267; 06-5343;
06-5341; 06-5485; 06-5064; 06-3574;
06-4221 
                                  /

MDL Docket No C 06-1791 VRW

ORDER

In view of the parties’ agreement as set forth in the

joint notice at docket number 372, the clerk is directed to

terminate the motion to dismiss for lack of personal jurisdiction

at docket number 268 without prejudice to renewal upon request of

the moving parties. 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED.

                                  
VAUGHN R WALKER
United States District Chief Judge

Case M:06-cv-01791-VRW     Document 379      Filed 09/27/2007     Page 1 of 1

Document hosted at 
http://www.jdsupra.com/post/documentViewer.aspx?fid=a6dd454f-66dc-4ca8-865f-061c7a627ce7


