	Case M:06-cv-01791-VRW	Document 379	Filed 09/27/2007	Page 1 of 1
		http://www.jdsup	ra.com/post/documentViewer.aspx	Document hosted at JDSUPRA ?fid=a6dd454f-66dc-4ca8-865f-061c7a627ce
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
8	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
9				
10	IN RE:		MDL Docket	No C 06-1791 VRW
11	NATIONAL SECURITY AGE		ORDER	
12	TELECOMMUNICATIONS RE LITIGATION	CORDS		
13	mbia Desument Deletes	me i		
14	This Document Relates To: 06-5066; 06-5576; 06-5267; 06-5343; 06-5341; 06-5485; 06-5064; 06-3574; 06-4221			
15				
16			_/	
17				
18	In view of the parties' agreement as set forth in the			
19	joint notice at docket number 372, the clerk is directed to			
20	terminate the motion to dismiss for lack of personal jurisdiction			
21	at docket number 268 without prejudice to renewal upon request of			
22	the moving parties.			
23				
24 25	IT IS SO ORDERED.			
25				
26				
27 28		Uni	ted States Dist.	rict Chief Judge
20				

United States District Court For the Northern District of California